
38 
ORDINANCE NO. 32- 21 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR 
LEASE AND OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO THE BLUE LION FACILITY 
AT 101N2ND STREET 

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF 
FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT: 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the 2021 operating budget on December 15, 2020 
by Ordinance No. 112-20 and 

WHEREAS, an additional$ 118,022. is needed for the lease and operation of the Blue Lion 
facility at 101 N 2nd Street as a public meeting space for the City, such being allocated to all of the city's 
operating funds as part of the Board of Directors program budget, 4101. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Board of Directors of the City of Fort Smith that there 
is hereby authorized an amendment to the 2021 Operating Budget as follows: 

Account 

Expenditures 
41010101-527500 
41010101-527300 
41010101-527400 
41010101-530100 
41010101-521300 

Small Equipment 
Rental/Lease - Buildings 
Property Insurance 
Utilities 
Outside Services 

Current 
Budget 

$800. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

$26,790. 

Adjustment 

$ 50,000. 
$ 48,672. 

$ 1,350. 
$ 9,000. 
$ 9,000. 

Total Adjustment $118,022. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS \, DAY OF April, 2021. 

APPROVED: 

ATT~ 
City Clerk 

, 

City Attorney 

Revised Budget 

$ 50,800. 
$ 48,672. 

$ 1.350. 
$ 9,000. 

$ 35,790. 


