## **3B**

## ORDINANCE NO. 32-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR LEASE AND OPERATING EXPENSES RELATED TO THE BLUE LION FACILITY AT 101 N  $2^{\rm ND}$  STREET

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors approved the 2021 operating budget on December 15, 2020 by Ordinance No. 112-20 and

WHEREAS, an additional \$ 118,022. is needed for the lease and operation of the Blue Lion facility at 101 N 2<sup>nd</sup> Street as a public meeting space for the City, such being allocated to all of the city's operating funds as part of the Board of Directors program budget, 4101.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Board of Directors of the City of Fort Smith that there is hereby authorized an amendment to the 2021 Operating Budget as follows:

Account		Current Budget	Adjustment	Revised Budget
Expenditures				
41010101-527500	Small Equipment	\$800.	\$ 50,000.	\$ 50,800.
41010101-527300	Rental/Lease – Buildings	0.	\$ 48,672.	\$ 48,672.
41010101-527400	Property Insurance	0.	\$ 1,350.	\$ 1.350.
41010101-530100	Utilities	0.	\$ 9,000.	\$ 9,000.
41010101-521300	Outside Services	\$26,790.	\$ 9,000.	\$ 35,790.
	Total Adjustment		\$118,022.	

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS **b** DAY OF April, 2021.

APPROVED:

Mayor

City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney